
McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Clas Crew

T 1 P T2 P T3 P T4 P T5 P T6 P T7 P Sub OA CL

No Crew

1 2 EPatterson/RDonaldson  74 B 63 36 36 B 144 SC 90 SC 29 472 72 4 1 EPatterson/RDonaldson

2 1 EByrne/JLenehan 76 67 36 38 80 44 30 371 8 2 2 EByrne/JLenehan

4 2 SCromie/DStewart 75 61 33 36 81 48 29 363 3 1 4 SCromie/DStewart

5 1 FLenehan/TFaulkner 82 67 36 40 81 48 31 385 26 5 5 FLenehan/TFaulkner

6 2 DCarnegie/MFitzsimon 80 66 36 38 80 43 31 374 12 0 6 DCarnegie/MFitzsimon

7 2 PFaulkner/WSchnittiger 85 67 36 40 85 45 30 388 30 3 7 PFaulkner/WSchnittiger

8 1 DBurns/CMurphy 76 60 34 38 77 42 29 356 1 1 8 DBurns/CMurphy

9 1 NFerguson/JDobbin 79 66 36 36 30 JS 78 44 32 401 46 6 9 NFerguson/JDobbin

11 1 RWhelan/JWhelan 79 63 34 37 79 42 30 364 4 2 11 RWhelan/JWhelan

12 1 DDoran/JDoran 81 71 35 40 79 46 31 383 21 4 12 DDoran/JDoran

15 2 DReid/DCoyle 76 65 35 37 81 43 30 367 5 2 15 DReid/DCoyle

16 4 NFletcher/RMcCready 83 10 C 67 39 50 86 56 30 421 60 0 16 NFletcher/RMcCready

17 3 RHaslett/PHaslett 85 68 37 40 84 48 34 396 41 3 17 RHaslett/PHaslett

18 3 DMillar/GMillar 87 69 38 41 83 48 33 399 43 0 18 DMillar/GMillar

19 4 MGillis/AGillis 93 74 38 39 84 45 34 407 54 12 19 MGillis/AGillis

20 3 HRobinson/KHall 85 80 36 39 82 49 33 404 52 5 20 HRobinson/KHall

21 3 KDaly/MMaxwell 77 64 35 39 78 45 32 370 6 1 21 KDaly/MMaxwell

22 4 GMiller/WAcheson 80 65 35 38 78 44 31 371 8 3 22 GMiller/WAcheson

24 4 SAnnesley/SJess 81 67 35 38 77 42 30 370 6 1 24 SAnnesley/SJess

25 4 DQuinn/LPhelan 74 B 64 35 36 76 42 30 357 2 0 25 DQuinn/LPhelan

26 4 WMcKee/BMcKee 94 73 38 41 84 47 33 410 56 11 26 WMcKee/BMcKee

27 3 JBurns/GCampbell 83 73 37 40 83 46 31 393 37 2 27 JBurns/GCampbell

28 3 DBurns/NBurns 84 72 38 40 81 46 31 392 35 4 28 DBurns/NBurns

29 4 CHenry/GBailie 85 67 37 38 79 45 31 382 20 6 29 CHenry/GBailie

30 4 CShaw/RShaw 81 75 40 37 77 43 30 383 21 0 30 CShaw/RShaw

31 4 MMcElwee/KCarmicheal 86 10 C 72 38 40 89 45 30 S 32 442 67 14 31 MMcElwee/KCarmicheal

32 4 MWalker/BQuinn 75 67 37 39 81 46 31 376 15 4 32 MWalker/BQuinn

33 4 CArthur/DMagee 86 72 37 40 83 47 38 403 50 10 33 CArthur/DMagee

34 3 JHenderson/JHenderson 83 72 39 42 93 51 33 413 57 6 34 JHenderson/JHenderson

35 4 GHughes/GHughes 82 74 36 39 81 43 31 386 28 7 35 GHughes/GHughes

36 4 DWylie/DHamill 82 67 36 38 80 44 30 377 16 2 36 DWylie/DHamill

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Clas Crew

T 1 P T2 P T3 P T4 P T5 P T6 P T7 P Sub OA CL
No Crew

37 4 GMagee/MGregg 86 71 37 39 84 49 31 397 42 9 37 GMagee/MGregg

38 4 AMcMullan/AMcMullan 98 74 39 42 85 50 35 423 62 13 38 AMcMullan/AMcMullan

39 4 MWalsh/LDempsey 85 70 39 41 88 47 32 402 49 8 39 MWalsh/LDempsey

42 4 RRobinson/JBussey 84 63 34 36 76 10 C 44 30 377 16 5 42 RRobinson/JBussey

43 5 MO'Donnell/ADobbin 93 68 37 41 83 47 32 401 46 1 43 MO'Donnell/ADobbin

44 6 LMcLean/WMaxwell 87 68 37 44 44 LMcLean/WMaxwell

45 6 MThompson/KThompson 86 67 36 39 78 45 30 381 19 8 45 MThompson/KThompson

46 6 CJohnston/JAdams 82 71 38 42 82 48 32 395 40 15 46 CJohnston/JAdams

47 6 RPitts/GHenry 88 69 35 37 84 43 32 388 30 4 47 RPitts/GHenry

48 5 CDunne/BWhyte 102 75 40 43 90 51 38 439 66 4 48 CDunne/BWhyte

49 5 DMartin/PBeatty 95 70 39 42 85 46 30 S 72 F 479 73 0 49 DMartin/PBeatty

50 6 DCleary/KHurley 83 66 37 37 84 44 34 385 26 10 50 DCleary/KHurley

51 6 RCuddy/CCuddy 87 63 38 37 70 45 31 371 8 11 51 RCuddy/CCuddy

52 6 CNelson/IBeavis 87 69 38 39 79 47 31 390 34 13 52 CNelson/IBeavis

54 5 GCoughlan/CKeegan 101 73 40 39 83 48 72 F 456 69 3 54 GCoughlan/CKeegan

56 5 SCleary/FMcElwee 101 79 39 45 87 52 35 438 65 56 SCleary/FMcElwee

57 6 IMcKeown/MWMcKeown 87 70 39 40 85 45 33 399 43 22 57 IMcKeown/MWMcKeown

58 6 AHayes/ARobinson 81 68 37 39 80 46 32 383 21 9 58 AHayes/ARobinson

59 6 RMcIvor/Rallingham 78 10 C 73 37 37 76 44 31 386 28 12 59 RMcIvor/Rallingham

60 5 GBadger/JMcAdoo 60 GBadger/JMcAdoo

61 6 EShaw/JShaw 80 10 C 71 37 39 84 50 30 401 46 18 61 EShaw/JShaw

62 6 DBrogan/ABrogan 95 73 37 41 84 50 37 417 59 23 62 DBrogan/ABrogan

63 6 MWalsh/HCaulfield 84 68 37 39 84 48 33 393 37 19 63 MWalsh/HCaulfield

64 6 OBaird/CHillis 85 71 37 40 80 48 31 392 35 14 64 OBaird/CHillis

65 5 RCox/JO'Niell 91 70 35 40 82 45 31 394 39 2 65 RCox/JO'Niell

66 6 JCrowe/JCrawford 80 67 35 39 77 45 32 375 13 5 66 JCrowe/JCrawford

68 6 NMcKenna/EMcKenna 81 70 35 38 80 44 35 383 21 2 68 NMcKenna/EMcKenna

69 6 MFaloon/RHunter 87 67 35 39 77 44 31 380 18 6 69 MFaloon/RHunter

70 6 CO’Boyle/CStewart 83 66 35 39 78 45 29 375 13 7 70 CO’Boyle/CStewart

71 6 SMcKeown/SMcCaughey 78 66 36 39 80 44 30 373 11 1 71 SMcKeown/SMcCaughey

73 6 DHillen/THillen 86 72 38 40 86 47 34 403 50 17 73 DHillen/THillen

74 6 HJohnston/ABoulton 78 10 C 67 35 40 81 46 31 388 30 20 74 HJohnston/ABoulton

75 6 PMcAtamney/LMcAtamney82 10 C 71 37 39 85 49 33 406 53 24 75 PMcAtamney/LMcAtamney

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Clas Crew

T 1 P T2 P T3 P T4 P T5 P T6 P T7 P Sub OA CL
No Crew

76 6 MDowney/CPrice 98 73 37 42 88 47 43 428 63 27 76 MDowney/CPrice

77 6 JQuinn/JDevlin 91 76 37 41 84 47 40 416 58 25 77 JQuinn/JDevlin

78 6 CManley/TCrean 94 69 37 39 82 44 42 407 54 20 78 CManley/TCrean

79 6 CCrowley/DSullivan 117 80 39 40 89 48 40 453 68 28 79 CCrowley/DSullivan

80 6 CPatterson/JPatterson 79 10 C 67 35 38 79 45 30 383 21 3 80 CPatterson/JPatterson

81 6 DGhent/SCowan 106 73 41 43 114 52 40 469 71 30 81 DGhent/SCowan

82 6 GHealey/EMagowan 82 GHealey/EMagowan

83 6 SCampbell/GCampbell 104 71 38 43 86 48 32 422 61 26 83 SCampbell/GCampbell

84 6 JWatson/MPorter 85 69 35 41 81 47 31 389 33 0 84 JWatson/MPorter

85 6 SGoodfellow/JMcFarland 84 10 C 69 37 39 84 45 32 400 45 16 85 SGoodfellow/JMcFarland

86 5 WKealey/JMcMullen 10 C 86 WKealey/JMcMullen

87 6 FMcNelis/FOwens 115 75 40 45 100 51 37 463 70 29 87 FMcNelis/FOwens

88 5 AJohnston/ABreen 101 10 C 69 37 37 86 49 40 429 64 5 88 AJohnston/ABreen

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Clas Crew

T8 P T9 P T10 P T11 P T12 P T13 P T14 P Sub
Tota

l
OA CL

No Crew

1 2 EPatterson/RDonaldson  74 B 53 B 31 36 B 71 38 28 331 803 57 4 1 EPatterson/RDonaldson

2 1 EByrne/JLenehan  74 B 55 30 36 B 71 38 27 331 702 4 2 2 EByrne/JLenehan

4 2 SCromie/DStewart 74 53 30 36 B 71 38 29 331 694 2 1 4 SCromie/DStewart

5 1 FLenehan/TFaulkner 79 57 30 36 B 73 40 30 345 730 17 5 5 FLenehan/TFaulkner

6 2 DCarnegie/MFitzsimon 90 57 6 DCarnegie/MFitzsimon

7 2 PFaulkner/WSchnittiger 80 58 31 36 B 75 40 30 350 738 22 3 7 PFaulkner/WSchnittiger

8 1 DBurns/CMurphy 74 53 B 30 36 B 67 37 28 325 681 1 1 8 DBurns/CMurphy

9 1 NFerguson/JDobbin 92 56 72 F 36 B 71 41 29 397 798 54 6 9 NFerguson/JDobbin

11 1 RWhelan/JWhelan 74 54 30 36 B 73 43 28 338 702 4 2 11 RWhelan/JWhelan

12 1 DDoran/JDoran 79 58 30 36 B 72 40 29 344 727 16 4 12 DDoran/JDoran

15 2 DReid/DCoyle 74 B 53 31 36 B 70 40 29 333 700 3 2 15 DReid/DCoyle

16 4 NFletcher/RMcCready 116 68 16 NFletcher/RMcCready

17 3 RHaslett/PHaslett 80 57 30 36 B 75 41 30 349 745 28 3 17 RHaslett/PHaslett

18 3 DMillar/GMillar 104 18 DMillar/GMillar

19 4 MGillis/AGillis 80 10 C 60 33 36 B 78 40 33 370 777 49 12 19 MGillis/AGillis

20 3 HRobinson/KHall 91 60 32 36 B 73 42 31 365 769 45 5 20 HRobinson/KHall

21 3 KDaly/MMaxwell 78 54 30 36 B 74 41 30 343 713 8 1 21 KDaly/MMaxwell

22 4 GMiller/WAcheson 82 55 31 36 B 70 40 28 342 713 8 3 22 GMiller/WAcheson

24 4 SAnnesley/SJess 74 55 30 36 B 74 39 28 336 706 6 1 24 SAnnesley/SJess

25 4 DQuinn/LPhelan 25 DQuinn/LPhelan

26 4 WMcKee/BMcKee 86 58 36 36 76 43 32 367 777 49 11 26 WMcKee/BMcKee

27 3 JBurns/GCampbell 75 60 30 36 73 40 29 343 736 21 2 27 JBurns/GCampbell

28 3 DBurns/NBurns 85 58 31 36 B 73 41 30 354 746 29 4 28 DBurns/NBurns

29 4 CHenry/GBailie 88 60 31 36 B 72 40 30 357 739 24 6 29 CHenry/GBailie

30 4 CShaw/RShaw 30 CShaw/RShaw

31 4 MMcElwee/KCarmicheal 92 10 C 65 33 36 B 79 41 34 390 832 62 14 31 MMcElwee/KCarmicheal

32 4 MWalker/BQuinn 73 10 C 57 32 36 71 41 30 350 726 15 4 32 MWalker/BQuinn

33 4 CArthur/DMagee 89 59 31 37 75 44 30 365 768 43 10 33 CArthur/DMagee

34 3 JHenderson/JHenderson 79 60 32 36 78 45 32 362 775 48 6 34 JHenderson/JHenderson

35 4 GHughes/GHughes 88 58 31 36 B 78 40 30 361 747 30 7 35 GHughes/GHughes

36 4 DWylie/DHamill 75 55 31 36 B 74 40 29 340 717 10 2 36 DWylie/DHamill

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Clas Crew

T8 P T9 P T10 P T11 P T12 P T13 P T14 P Sub
Tota

l
OA CL

No Crew

37 4 GMagee/MGregg 84 62 32 36 B 77 42 30 363 760 38 9 37 GMagee/MGregg

38 4 AMcMullan/AMcMullan 83 63 35 36 82 44 33 376 799 56 13 38 AMcMullan/AMcMullan

39 4 MWalsh/LDempsey 76 58 33 36 B 80 42 31 356 758 35 8 39 MWalsh/LDempsey

42 4 RRobinson/JBussey 88 10 C 56 30 36 B 72 39 30 361 738 22 5 42 RRobinson/JBussey

43 5 MO'Donnell/ADobbin 89 58 31 36 79 42 29 364 765 42 1 43 MO'Donnell/ADobbin

44 6 LMcLean/WMaxwell 44 LMcLean/WMaxwell

45 6 MThompson/KThompson 78 57 31 36 B 76 42 31 351 732 18 8 45 MThompson/KThompson

46 6 CJohnston/JAdams 82 60 33 36 80 43 32 366 761 40 15 46 CJohnston/JAdams

47 6 RPitts/GHenry 69 56 31 36 B 75 38 30 335 723 13 4 47 RPitts/GHenry

48 5 CDunne/BWhyte 101 63 33 40 83 45 33 398 837 63 4 48 CDunne/BWhyte

49 5 DMartin/PBeatty 49 DMartin/PBeatty

50 6 DCleary/KHurley 77 60 33 36 B 80 39 30 355 740 25 10 50 DCleary/KHurley

51 6 RCuddy/CCuddy 92 59 34 36 B 79 41 31 372 743 27 11 51 RCuddy/CCuddy

52 6 CNelson/IBeavis 91 59 32 36 B 77 41 30 366 756 33 13 52 CNelson/IBeavis

54 5 GCoughlan/CKeegan 101 61 33 36 78 43 32 384 840 65 3 54 GCoughlan/CKeegan

56 5 SCleary/FMcElwee 90 63 33 38 84 45 34 387 825 61 56 SCleary/FMcElwee

57 6 IMcKeown/MWMcKeown 83 63 34 36 93 41 32 382 781 51 22 57 IMcKeown/MWMcKeown

58 6 AHayes/ARobinson 84 61 32 36 B 74 41 31 359 742 26 9 58 AHayes/ARobinson

59 6 RMcIvor/Rallingham 74 B 57 32 36 B 70 42 30 S 30 371 757 34 12 59 RMcIvor/Rallingham

60 5 GBadger/JMcAdoo 60 GBadger/JMcAdoo

61 6 EShaw/JShaw 78 10 C 59 31 36 B 80 43 30 367 768 43 18 61 EShaw/JShaw

62 6 DBrogan/ABrogan 83 60 33 36 B 80 43 31 366 783 52 23 62 DBrogan/ABrogan

63 6 MWalsh/HCaulfield 99 58 31 36 B 79 43 30 376 769 45 19 63 MWalsh/HCaulfield

64 6 OBaird/CHillis 85 59 31 36 B 75 43 29 358 750 31 14 64 OBaird/CHillis

65 5 RCox/JO'Niell 90 58 31 36 77 41 31 364 758 35 2 65 RCox/JO'Niell

66 6 JCrowe/JCrawford 75 57 31 36 B 78 41 30 348 723 13 5 66 JCrowe/JCrawford

68 6 NMcKenna/EMcKenna 75 55 31 36 B 74 39 29 339 722 12 2 68 NMcKenna/EMcKenna

69 6 MFaloon/RHunter 87 59 30 36 B 71 40 30 353 733 19 6 69 MFaloon/RHunter

70 6 CO’Boyle/CStewart 84 57 31 36 B 78 42 30 358 733 19 7 70 CO’Boyle/CStewart

71 6 SMcKeown/SMcCaughey 74 B 54 31 36 B 74 40 29 338 711 7 1 71 SMcKeown/SMcCaughey

73 6 DHillen/THillen 77 61 33 36 B 79 41 31 358 761 40 17 73 DHillen/THillen

74 6 HJohnston/ABoulton 88 58 31 36 B 82 44 31 370 758 35 20 74 HJohnston/ABoulton

75 6 PMcAtamney/LMcAtamney78 63 35 36 B 91 43 34 380 786 53 24 75 PMcAtamney/LMcAtamney

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Clas Crew

T8 P T9 P T10 P T11 P T12 P T13 P T14 P Sub
Tota

l
OA CL

No Crew

76 6 MDowney/CPrice 90 63 32 36 B 84 45 32 382 810 59 27 76 MDowney/CPrice

77 6 JQuinn/JDevlin 87 65 33 37 79 46 35 382 798 54 25 77 JQuinn/JDevlin

78 6 CManley/TCrean 85 61 33 36 B 76 42 30 363 770 47 20 78 CManley/TCrean

79 6 CCrowley/DSullivan 91 63 34 36 B 81 44 37 386 839 64 28 79 CCrowley/DSullivan

80 6 CPatterson/JPatterson 77 57 30 36 B 67 42 28 337 720 11 3 80 CPatterson/JPatterson

81 6 DGhent/SCowan 107 77 40 38 80 50 30 S 72 F 494 963 67 30 81 DGhent/SCowan

82 6 GHealey/EMagowan 82 GHealey/EMagowan

83 6 SCampbell/GCampbell 91 10 C 64 33 37 87 44 32 398 820 60 26 83 SCampbell/GCampbell

84 6 JWatson/MPorter 82 63 31 36 B 80 43 31 366 755 32 0 84 JWatson/MPorter

85 6 SGoodfellow/JMcFarland 77 59 32 36 B 81 42 33 360 760 38 16 85 SGoodfellow/JMcFarland

86 5 WKealey/JMcMullen 86 WKealey/JMcMullen

87 6 FMcNelis/FOwens 94 65 34 40 86 46 72 F 437 900 66 29 87 FMcNelis/FOwens

88 5 AJohnston/ABreen 86 10 C 59 32 36 B 83 40 33 379 808 58 5 88 AJohnston/ABreen

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Crew

T15 P T16 P T17 P T18 P T19 P T20 P T21 P Sub
Grand 

Total
OA Class

No Clas Crew

1 EPatterson/RDonaldson  74 B 53 B 30 36 B 68 37 28 326 1129 46 4 1 2 EPatterson/RDonaldson

2 EByrne/JLenehan 74 B 54 30 36 B 71 39 27 331 1033 4 2 2 1 EByrne/JLenehan

4 SCromie/DStewart 74 53 B 29 36 B 70 37 29 328 1022 2 1 4 2 SCromie/DStewart

5 FLenehan/TFaulkner 81 58 30 36 B 74 41 30 350 1080 20 5 5 1 FLenehan/TFaulkner

6 DCarnegie/MFitzsimon  6 2 DCarnegie/MFitzsimon

7 PFaulkner/WSchnittiger 84 55 31 36 B 73 40 30 349 1087 24 3 7 2 PFaulkner/WSchnittiger

8 DBurns/CMurphy 74 B 53 B 30 36 B 68 38 28 327 1008 1 1 8 1 DBurns/CMurphy

9 NFerguson/JDobbin 79 56 31 36 B 71 41 30 344 1142 50 6 9 1 NFerguson/JDobbin

11 RWhelan/JWhelan 74 B 53 29 36 B 71 39 29 331 1033 4 2 11 1 RWhelan/JWhelan

12 DDoran/JDoran 77 57 29 36 B 70 41 29 339 1066 15 4 12 1 DDoran/JDoran

15 DReid/DCoyle 74 B 53 B 31 36 B 70 38 29 331 1031 3 2 15 2 DReid/DCoyle

16 NFletcher/RMcCready 16 4 NFletcher/RMcCready

17 RHaslett/PHaslett 77 57 31 36 B 72 40 28 341 1086 22 3 17 3 RHaslett/PHaslett

18 DMillar/GMillar 18 3 DMillar/GMillar

19 MGillis/AGillis 80 58 32 37 75 41 34 357 1134 49 12 19 4 MGillis/AGillis

20 HRobinson/KHall 82 59 32 36 B 76 41 31 357 1126 41 5 20 3 HRobinson/KHall

21 KDaly/MMaxwell 74 55 30 36 B 72 40 30 337 1050 8 1 21 3 KDaly/MMaxwell

22 GMiller/WAcheson 74 B 54 30 36 B 71 39 30 10 C 344 1057 11 3 22 4 GMiller/WAcheson

24 SAnnesley/SJess 74 B 53 30 36 B 72 38 28 331 1037 6 1 24 4 SAnnesley/SJess

25 DQuinn/LPhelan 25 4 DQuinn/LPhelan

26 WMcKee/BMcKee 81 57 32 36 76 42 31 355 1132 48 11 26 4 WMcKee/BMcKee

27 JBurns/GCampbell 74 B 56 31 36 B 72 40 29 338 1074 17 2 27 3 JBurns/GCampbell

28 DBurns/NBurns 79 57 32 36 B 73 40 30 347 1093 27 4 28 3 DBurns/NBurns

29 CHenry/GBailie 78 56 32 36 B 72 39 30 343 1082 21 6 29 4 CHenry/GBailie

30 CShaw/RShaw 30 4 CShaw/RShaw

31 MMcElwee/KCarmicheal 80 63 34 36 B 80 42 40 375 1207 59 14 31 4 MMcElwee/KCarmicheal

32 MWalker/BQuinn 74 B 55 32 36 B 72 40 29 338 1064 13 4 32 4 MWalker/BQuinn

33 CArthur/DMagee 84 58 32 38 74 42 30 358 1126 41 10 33 4 CArthur/DMagee

34 JHenderson/JHenderson 80 60 33 36 80 46 32 367 1142 50 6 34 3 JHenderson/JHenderson

35 GHughes/GHughes 78 59 31 36 B 76 40 29 349 1096 29 7 35 4 GHughes/GHughes

36 DWylie/DHamill 74 B 55 32 36 B 71 38 29 335 1052 9 2 36 4 DWylie/DHamill

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Crew

T15 P T16 P T17 P T18 P T19 P T20 P T21 P Sub
Grand 

Total
OA Class

No Clas Crew

37 GMagee/MGregg 83 59 32 36 B 75 42 31 358 1118 37 9 37 4 GMagee/MGregg

38 AMcMullan/AMcMullan 79 63 35 37 81 45 32 372 1171 55 13 38 4 AMcMullan/AMcMullan

39 MWalsh/LDempsey 74 57 33 36 B 81 41 30 352 1110 32 8 39 4 MWalsh/LDempsey

42 RRobinson/JBussey 76 54 30 36 B 69 40 29 334 1072 16 5 42 4 RRobinson/JBussey

43 MO'Donnell/ADobbin 76 57 31 36 B 77 41 30 348 1113 34 1 43 5 MO'Donnell/ADobbin

44 LMcLean/WMaxwell 44 6 LMcLean/WMaxwell

45 MThompson/KThompson 83 60 32 36 B 73 41 31 356 1088 25 8 45 6 MThompson/KThompson

46 CJohnston/JAdams 77 59 33 36 77 41 32 355 1116 36 15 46 6 CJohnston/JAdams

47 RPitts/GHenry 74 B 57 32 36 B 75 37 31 342 1065 14 4 47 6 RPitts/GHenry

48 CDunne/BWhyte 89 62 35 37 83 43 33 382 1219 61 4 48 5 CDunne/BWhyte

49 DMartin/PBeatty 49 5 DMartin/PBeatty

50 DCleary/KHurley 75 65 31 36 B 76 40 30 353 1093 27 10 50 6 DCleary/KHurley

51 RCuddy/CCuddy 75 59 32 36 B 76 41 37 356 1099 30 11 51 6 RCuddy/CCuddy

52 CNelson/IBeavis 78 57 33 36 B 79 41 30 354 1110 32 13 52 6 CNelson/IBeavis

54 GCoughlan/CKeegan 92 61 32 36 78 41 32 372 1212 60 3 54 5 GCoughlan/CKeegan

56 SCleary/FMcElwee 85 65 33 38 80 44 34 EXCLUDED 56 5 SCleary/FMcElwee

57 IMcKeown/MWMcKeown 85 60 33 36 B 82 41 33 370 1151 52 22 57 6 IMcKeown/MWMcKeown

58 AHayes/ARobinson 78 58 32 36 B 74 40 31 349 1091 26 9 58 6 AHayes/ARobinson

59 RMcIvor/Rallingham 74 B 57 32 36 B 73 41 31 344 1101 31 12 59 6 RMcIvor/Rallingham

60 GBadger/JMcAdoo 60 5 GBadger/JMcAdoo

61 EShaw/JShaw 79 57 32 36 B 78 42 31 355 1123 40 18 61 6 EShaw/JShaw

62 DBrogan/ABrogan 90 60 33 36 B 83 40 31 373 1156 53 23 62 6 DBrogan/ABrogan

63 MWalsh/HCaulfield 82 57 32 36 B 77 42 31 357 1126 41 19 63 6 MWalsh/HCaulfield

64 OBaird/CHillis 92 58 31 36 B 75 42 31 365 1115 35 14 64 6 OBaird/CHillis

65 RCox/JO'Niell 90 58 37 36 B 76 42 32 371 1129 46 2 65 5 RCox/JO'Niell

66 JCrowe/JCrawford 78 10 C 56 31 36 B 73 41 30 355 1078 18 5 66 6 JCrowe/JCrawford

68 NMcKenna/EMcKenna 74 B 53 32 36 B 70 37 30 332 1054 10 2 68 6 NMcKenna/EMcKenna

69 MFaloon/RHunter 79 58 30 36 B 72 40 31 346 1079 19 6 69 6 MFaloon/RHunter

70 CO’Boyle/CStewart 82 58 31 36 B 74 42 30 353 1086 22 7 70 6 CO’Boyle/CStewart

71 SMcKeown/SMcCaughey 74 B 54 31 36 B 75 38 30 338 1049 7 1 71 6 SMcKeown/SMcCaughey

73 DHillen/THillen 79 61 32 36 B 80 41 31 360 1121 39 17 73 6 DHillen/THillen

74 HJohnston/ABoulton 86 61 33 36 78 43 32 369 1127 44 20 74 6 HJohnston/ABoulton

75 PMcAtamney/LMcAtamney78 73 33 36 B 79 42 31 372 1158 54 24 75 6 PMcAtamney/LMcAtamney

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Crew

T15 P T16 P T17 P T18 P T19 P T20 P T21 P Sub
Grand 

Total
OA Class

No Clas Crew

76 MDowney/CPrice 89 63 33 36 85 42 47 395 1205 58 27 76 6 MDowney/CPrice

77 JQuinn/JDevlin 88 61 32 36 82 42 34 375 1173 56 25 77 6 JQuinn/JDevlin

78 CManley/TCrean 79 61 33 36 B 76 42 30 357 1127 44 20 78 6 CManley/TCrean

79 CCrowley/DSullivan 93 66 34 36 B 87 44 37 397 1236 62 28 79 6 CCrowley/DSullivan

80 CPatterson/JPatterson 75 57 30 36 B 73 40 30 341 1061 12 3 80 6 CPatterson/JPatterson

81 DGhent/SCowan 95 65 38 38 88 47 46 417 1380 65 30 81 6 DGhent/SCowan

82 GHealey/EMagowan 82 6 GHealey/EMagowan

83 SCampbell/GCampbell 86 64 35 36 84 43 32 380 1200 57 26 83 6 SCampbell/GCampbell

84 JWatson/MPorter 84 6 JWatson/MPorter

85 SGoodfellow/JMcFarland 75 59 34 36 B 80 42 33 359 1119 38 16 85 6 SGoodfellow/JMcFarland

86 WKealey/JMcMullen 86 5 WKealey/JMcMullen

87 FMcNelis/FOwens 93 65 69 38 84 45 33 427 1327 64 29 87 6 FMcNelis/FOwens

88 AJohnston/ABreen 83 58 32 10 C 36 B ## MX 40 36 439 1247 63 5 88 5 AJohnston/ABreen

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019

Classification on Overall Position Clasification on Class Position

No Clas

Driver

Grand 

Total

Overall

Position

Class

Position

No Clas

Driver

Grand 

Total

Overall

Position

Class

Position

8 1 DBurns/CMurphy 1008 1 1st  Overall 8 1 DBurns/CMurphy 1008 1 1st  Overall

4 2 SCromie/DStewart 1022 2 1 2 1 EByrne/JLenehan 1033 4 1

15 2 DReid/DCoyle 1031 3 2 11 1 RWhelan/JWhelan 1033 5 2

2 1 EByrne/JLenehan 1033 4 1 12 1 DDoran/JDoran 1066 15 3

11 1 RWhelan/JWhelan 1033 5 2 5 1 FLenehan/TFaulkner 1080 20 4

24 4 SAnnesley/SJess 1037 6 1 9 1 NFerguson/JDobbin 1142 50 6

71 6 SMcKeown/SMcCaughey 1049 7 1 4 2 SCromie/DStewart 1022 2 1

21 3 KDaly/MMaxwell 1050 8 1 15 2 DReid/DCoyle 1031 3 2

36 4 DWylie/DHamill 1052 9 2 7 2 PFaulkner/WSchnittiger 1087 24 3

68 6 NMcKenna/EMcKenna 1054 10 2 1 2 EPatterson/RDonaldson 1129 46 4

22 4 GMiller/WAcheson 1057 11 3 6 2 DCarnegie/MFitzsimon

80 6 CPatterson/JPatterson 1061 12 3 21 3 KDaly/MMaxwell 1050 8 1

32 4 MWalker/BQuinn 1064 13 4 27 3 JBurns/GCampbell 1074 17 2

47 6 RPitts/GHenry 1065 14 4 17 3 RHaslett/PHaslett 1086 22 3

12 1 DDoran/JDoran 1066 15 3 28 3 DBurns/NBurns 1093 27 4

42 4 RRobinson/JBussey 1072 16 5 20 3 HRobinson/KHall 1126 41 5

27 3 JBurns/GCampbell 1074 17 2 34 3 JHenderson/JHenderson 1142 50 6

66 6 JCrowe/JCrawford 1078 18 5 18 3 DMillar/GMillar

69 6 MFaloon/RHunter 1079 19 6 24 4 SAnnesley/SJess 1037 6 1

5 1 FLenehan/TFaulkner 1080 20 4 36 4 DWylie/DHamill 1052 9 2

29 4 CHenry/GBailie 1082 21 6 22 4 GMiller/WAcheson 1057 11 3

17 3 RHaslett/PHaslett 1086 22 3 32 4 MWalker/BQuinn 1064 13 4

70 6 CO’Boyle/CStewart 1086 22 7 42 4 RRobinson/JBussey 1072 16 5

7 2 PFaulkner/WSchnittiger 1087 24 3 29 4 CHenry/GBailie 1082 21 6

45 6 MThompson/KThompson 1088 25 8 35 4 GHughes/GHughes 1096 29 7

58 6 AHayes/ARobinson 1091 26 9 39 4 MWalsh/LDempsey 1110 32 8

28 3 DBurns/NBurns 1093 27 4 37 4 GMagee/MGregg 1118 37 9

50 6 DCleary/KHurley 1093 27 10 33 4 CArthur/DMagee 1126 41 10

35 4 GHughes/GHughes 1096 29 7 26 4 WMcKee/BMcKee 1132 48 11

51 6 RCuddy/CCuddy 1099 30 11 19 4 MGillis/AGillis 1134 49 12

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Clas Driver Grand 

Total

Overall

Position

Class

Position

No Clas Driver Grand 

Total

Overall

Position

Class

Position

59 6 RMcIvor/Rallingham 1101 31 12 38 4 AMcMullan/AMcMullan 1171 55 13

39 4 MWalsh/LDempsey 1110 32 8 31 4 MMcElwee/KCarmicheal 1207 59 14

52 6 CNelson/IBeavis 1110 32 13 16 4 NFletcher/RMcCready

43 5 MO'Donnell/ADobbin 1113 34 1 25 4 DQuinn/LPhelan

64 6 OBaird/CHillis 1115 35 14 30 4 CShaw/RShaw

46 6 CJohnston/JAdams 1116 36 15 43 5 MO'Donnell/ADobbin 1113 34 1

37 4 GMagee/MGregg 1118 37 9 65 5 RCox/JO'Niell 1129 46 2

85 6 SGoodfellow/JMcFarland 1119 38 16 54 5 GCoughlan/CKeegan 1212 60 3

73 6 DHillen/THillen 1121 39 17 48 5 CDunne/BWhyte 1219 61 4

61 6 EShaw/JShaw 1123 40 18 88 5 AJohnston/ABreen 1247 63 5

20 3 HRobinson/KHall 1126 41 5 49 5 DMartin/PBeatty

33 4 CArthur/DMagee 1126 41 10 56 5 SCleary/FMcElwee EXCLUDED

63 6 MWalsh/HCaulfield 1126 41 19 60 5 GBadger/JMcAdoo

74 6 HJohnston/ABoulton 1127 44 20 86 5 WKealey/JMcMullen

78 6 CManley/TCrean 1127 44 20 71 6 SMcKeown/SMcCaughey 1049 7 1

1 2 EPatterson/RDonaldson 1129 46 4 68 6 NMcKenna/EMcKenna 1054 10 2

65 5 RCox/JO'Niell 1129 46 2 80 6 CPatterson/JPatterson 1061 12 3

26 4 WMcKee/BMcKee 1132 48 11 47 6 RPitts/GHenry 1065 14 4

19 4 MGillis/AGillis 1134 49 12 66 6 JCrowe/JCrawford 1078 18 5

9 1 NFerguson/JDobbin 1142 50 6 69 6 MFaloon/RHunter 1079 19 6

34 3 JHenderson/JHenderson 1142 50 6 70 6 CO’Boyle/CStewart 1086 22 7

57 6 IMcKeown/MWMcKeown 1151 52 22 45 6 MThompson/KThompson 1088 25 8

62 6 DBrogan/ABrogan 1156 53 23 58 6 AHayes/ARobinson 1091 26 9

75 6 PMcAtamney/LMcAtamney 1158 54 24 50 6 DCleary/KHurley 1093 27 10

38 4 AMcMullan/AMcMullan 1171 55 13 51 6 RCuddy/CCuddy 1099 30 11

77 6 JQuinn/JDevlin 1173 56 25 59 6 RMcIvor/Rallingham 1101 31 12

83 6 SCampbell/GCampbell 1200 57 26 52 6 CNelson/IBeavis 1110 32 13

76 6 MDowney/CPrice 1205 58 27 64 6 OBaird/CHillis 1115 35 14

31 4 MMcElwee/KCarmicheal 1207 59 14 46 6 CJohnston/JAdams 1116 36 15

54 5 GCoughlan/CKeegan 1212 60 3 85 6 SGoodfellow/JMcFarland 1119 38 16

48 5 CDunne/BWhyte 1219 61 4 73 6 DHillen/THillen 1121 39 17

79 6 CCrowley/DSullivan 1236 62 28 61 6 EShaw/JShaw 1123 40 18

88 5 AJohnston/ABreen 1247 63 5 63 6 MWalsh/HCaulfield 1126 41 19

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   



McConville Recovery Services (24hrs) Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 April 2019
No Clas Driver Grand 

Total

Overall

Position

Class

Position

No Clas Driver Grand 

Total

Overall

Position

Class

Position

87 6 FMcNelis/FOwens 1327 64 29 74 6 HJohnston/ABoulton 1127 44 20

81 6 DGhent/SCowan 1380 65 30 78 6 CManley/TCrean 1127 44 20

6 2 DCarnegie/MFitzsimon 57 6 IMcKeown/MWMcKeown 1151 52 22

18 3 DMillar/GMillar 62 6 DBrogan/ABrogan 1156 53 23

16 4 NFletcher/RMcCready 75 6 PMcAtamney/LMcAtamney 1158 54 24

25 4 DQuinn/LPhelan 77 6 JQuinn/JDevlin 1173 56 25

30 4 CShaw/RShaw 83 6 SCampbell/GCampbell 1200 57 26

49 5 DMartin/PBeatty 76 6 MDowney/CPrice 1205 58 27

56 5 SCleary/FMcElwee EXCLUDED 79 6 CCrowley/DSullivan 1236 62 28

60 5 GBadger/JMcAdoo 87 6 FMcNelis/FOwens 1327 64 29

86 5 WKealey/JMcMullen 81 6 DGhent/SCowan 1380 65 30

44 6 LMcLean/WMaxwell 44 6 LMcLean/WMaxwell

82 6 GHealey/EMagowan 82 6 GHealey/EMagowan

84 6 JWatson/MPorter 84 6 JWatson/MPorter

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   


